Rule 4.34-CVL The Insolvency Act 1986

o Statement of Company’s

Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

!

S$.95/99

For official use

Company Number

OLWS SO

{a) Insert full name of
company

@ LEoTs CAOTERPRISES (SoUTH

YIALES)

Limited

|/\&%€ (b)

(b} Insert full name(s)
and addressies)

ALUANYD ENALDS

'BEVAN & BUCKLAND

Accountants & tnsolvancy Practitioners
45 HIGH STREET HYERFORDWEST
PEMBROKESHIRE SAB12BP

(c) Insert date
company's affairs as at {c)

Sig~neq m/\'\'\ 6’“‘"’"

the liquidator(s) of the above M%Zﬁ%éﬁﬁ@"21?§3ﬁ5°37%tatemem of the

28 \\Q \QQ'\ .

Date

Presenter's name,
address and reference -
(if any}

BEVAN & BUCKLAND
Accountants & Insolvency Prectitioners
45 HIGH STREET HAVER FORDWEST
PEMBRCKESHIRE SA81 2BP
TEL: 01437 760866 FAX 01437 760078

For Official Use
‘Liquidation Section Post Room

WA

|1

241

[

02/11/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

MONDAY

—www=s=y The Solicitors’ Law Stationery Society ple, 24 Gray's Inn Road, London WC1X 8HR
(oyez) v o
Insolvency-Company 4.20

1986 Edition 12.86 BM

ok ok ok k




Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

(TITLE)
Statement as to affairs of

LEWIS ENTERPRISES {(SOUTH WALES) LIMITED

on the 28 October 2009

Affidavit

This Affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or
Commissioner of Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

(e) Insertnameand | (3) Martin John Lewis
occupation
Director

(b} Insertfull address  of () 31 Woodland Row, Cwmafan, Port Talbot SA12 9LJ

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked “A”,
"A1”, "B”, “B1", “B2", and “C1" are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full,
true and complete statement to the affairs of the above named company as at 28
October 2009 and that the said company carried on business as Lewis
Enterprises (South Wales) Limited.

sworn at S HleH STREET HRAVERFIRY WEST
Date 2. 96t b.letas2009 Signature(s)

INTHE cornty oF PMAERONRETHIAZ M
4

Before me /g / %A

G Lt veinr

A Setietter-enrCommissioner of Oaths

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly
requested to make sure that the full name, address and description of the
Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations on
the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respect
will mean that it is refused by the court, and will need to be re-sworn.

S0A




This is the exhibit to the Affidavit
of Martin John Lewis and marked

IAI
A - Summary of assets
Assets Book value Estimated to

Realise

Assets specifically pledged:- £ £
Assets not specifically pledged:-
Cash at bank 11,761 11,761
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 11,761 11,761
Signature ﬂ/ﬁ%/‘ Date ... 3/12/02

S0A




This is the exhibit to the Affidavit
of Martin John Lewis and marked

lA1l

A1 - Summary of liabilities

Estimated
to realise
£
Estimated total assets available for
preferential creditors (carried from page A) £ 11,761
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-
£
Employee claims 2,426
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential
creditors £ 9,335
Debts secured by a floating charge:- £
National Westminster Bank plc 35,633
Estimated (deficiency)/surplus of assets available for
non-preferential creditors £| (26,298)
Non-preferential claims:- £
Trade creditors 37,774
Employees 4,965
VAT 3,499
PAYE 8,519
Directors Loan Account 122,328 177,085
Estimated (deficiency)/surplus as regards creditors £
(203,383)
Issued and called up capital:-
Ordinary £1 share 19 19
Estimated total (deficiency)/surplus as regards
members £[(203,402)

Signature ﬂ/ﬁ%@A ........................... Date ... % c"‘/""/9 7.

SOA




YOS

\% ainjeubig

. Z z 9Zv' ¢ - sasAo|dw]

3 JolpaID
Aunoes Aq piay Alinoas 3 JuBWIED JO
10 anjep, uaalb Aunoas 12 Aue jo siie1ag| 1q9p 1o Junowy (apooisod upm) ssaippy J0¥paID JO BweN
SHOLIQ3IYUD TYILNIHIS3Hd

‘suoissassod s Auedwod ay) ui Apadoid Jaao ap Jo uonuaal Buiwied s10)pald pue saoaes Jo spoob jo Aiddns
ay} jo asueape ul pied sjunowe Bujwieo siawoisno pue sjuswaalbe ajes [euonpuod Jo Buisea| [pReyo ‘aseyaind-aliy Japun si0pald AJuapl 1snw noA 3joN

g, poyiewl pue siman
UYOP UTHB JO NABPYY B4} 0} QXD By} si syl

si10}ipaln Aueduwon

g




YOS

.@Q\Q\ hN BIBQ] e ISR TS W\\y QLDH.NCD_W

Bev' iy 176 ZIVS '10d|e] HOd UOABLUMYT) 'MOY PUBIPOOM LE SImaT W IN
000'6 86 ZLVS 100l HOd 'UOABWMY) ‘UBAY PPIO) 82 SIMST M O SIN R IN
006'vL 486 VS 104 UOd 'UOABWIM]) ‘Uejy PRIO)d ¥| sime] v D SSIN
96E'y L1Z £A0 Aljusnon e ssauisng Asjuig 'e@snoH uieqoo-juies Jagun} [eucneuIBiu|
Yy¥ ¥/7 '|joodiaA o0 susanp) yinog ‘100j4 pig ‘sjuaunsnipy
66V'E Bujjunoooy ‘asiox3 pue swoisn) W H ‘Wesy ZpA 24l (LvA) DHWH
615’8 dVS L VS ‘easuemg ‘1eang ubin 08l JueN AL (3Avd) DHWH
¥ YNN uojdweypopN ‘s{iwsoetg ‘peoy UOHOMOL) ‘BsNnoK __mbwmm P17} ABUIO SUSPMOK
I NHY 8YS ‘Bosuemg ‘ameplejuod ‘1@2ails YbiH v 00§ sJ9)ad AaneH
262'1L ADE | YS BaSUBMS N20(] S3|BAA JO 89UlH ‘peoy uopBue| p17 (Jaquiy) umolg 9 yoooueH
G96'y - swielo sako|dwg
Gl HM9 LON'weyBuijoN ‘0522 X08 O d P17 uog
0L TMB €40 ‘BIPIeD 'SUC(IBIN IS ‘PEOY HOdMBN ‘069 X0d O d WA Mg
0zl 416 G40 YipIeD '1Sepn proy 8bpugmo)d 1zp Pi1 sjoopamed ejeq
Vb GVS BISUBMG 'UIBHSIIOL] B ssauisng S8\
=1} easuems ‘Aemsusanp) ‘asjus’) ssauisng 3212y 8yl ‘B0z Iun saoinieg Buusauibug goy
btzomw uanbl Ag piay Mﬂwﬁ:ﬂﬂm 3 Wwew e 1o
joaneal Aunoas aieg|  Aue jo spelsg|igep jo Junouny {apoojsod ynm) ssappy Joypam jo sweN
SHOLIJ3HD Q3UNIASNN

'suoissassod s Auedwoo ay ul Apadoid Jaao sl o uonusial Bullied s10)Ipald pue sadinas Jo spoob jo Aiddns  ay) Jo adueApe
ui pled sjunowe Buiwieo siswolsnd pue sjuswasibe ajes jeuonipuod Jo Buises| |apeYD ‘Bseydind-a1y Japun sioppald Auspl jsnw noA sjoN

sJ0)tpal) Auedwon
g
L€, PoXsEW pue SIMaT uyor
UIHEN JO JIAEDPILY S} 0} HqIyxa ayj si siuL




YO§

................ " mQ\Q\WNOU_.MQ e e e e .. m\‘w m‘__.;m:m_m
G80°LL1 V10l

1194 dN1 ZN9 Kaung “Buiuiepos “sue jleysajed ‘asnoH YUnpa UHNAA JSZUINA
Be] NEZ 37 Ja)sadla] ‘auen sAa7 juowneag LOS 109110 BUBJA
1 ASY ZZIN Jeisayouepy ‘sue As|buo ‘asnoH |eslaaun woIun

rve
12L'9 L£4D puabpug ‘sjejs3 jeusnpui eporig ‘neplesd J0oH ‘Z Hun Bui i pm L

IVLOLAS
090'2 alysdoiys ‘uamoqos) ‘peoy UoIBUIYAA ‘SO [ITYuIad SN P132npoid [euclipel |
6¥6'| dd6 ZX0 PIOIXQ ‘llIIH souwnd ‘6E Xod O d P17 IPWIqully
S6 Y6 €3N 3UAL ucdn 8))SEOMaN ed YLON SIBMYOS SVYL

HY9 2ZAS
Q0t'e sAmod ‘UoauAwAue| 'sasso. Jno4 ‘Alalieald) pIO UL ‘gL 1N s|eidadg

HHE 0eq weybuiwng
2oty ‘uopop sbupy ‘anuag ssauisng UOHON sBuy ‘sl suSaND 7 02/ag
| ZODE LLYS "YieaN ‘anuad aaiD jlouno? Jogie ] Uod yiesN
6S OX0 ZAQ Aslpng 'Aepn JeoqmosieN *Z iun pajwr] snoJepy W

ra9
A Z13Q S102ul|pemg ‘BIION Yed ssauisng uopmey ‘eauq sinbiepy pajwi Aautof Jaep
vl N.LG 61 IND XoSS8 ‘MOlIBH "S3|DBUUId BY| ‘MOPES| X8y pajiwi )N buyjoo] Ze
v6L'E 1dE ZHD ABp§Ong ‘aug| plojuld B1e)ST [BLISNPU| PiOjUId uosmar

3 Joypaid

Aundas uanBl AQq pjay Anoas 3 ewe Jo
jo anjga| Awnoss aleQ Aue jo s|ielaqg |198p J0 Junowy (apooisod yym) sselppy loupar Jo awenN

‘suoissessod s Auedwod ay) w Apadoid Jaao ap jo uonusial Buiwield sioypaio pue sadiABs 1o spoob Jo Aiddns

panuuod SHOLIF3YD A3HNS3ASNN

au} Jo adueApe

ul pred sjunowe Buiwieo siswolsno pue sjuswasibe sjes |[euoRipuod Jo Buises| [ReYD ‘Bseyaind-aiy Japun sIo)pala AJuspl 1SN nok 3joN

.28, Payiew pue simaT uyor
UILeN JO JAEPHY Byl 0) qiyxa ay) St Sy

si0}ipai) Auedwon
(A




VYOS

............................................... 5 %\ e oameUBIS

g3

S 13 Aeuipig

Hg6 2LvS
10q/e] Hod
‘UOABLUMD)
‘UBAY PP0ld #}

SIMET UUY 2ULaYIR)

vL3

vl L3 AeuipiQ

ave ZIvS
joqie] joid
‘UCABLIMD)
‘MOY PURIPOOAA L€

SIM37 UYOP Ul

BNJBA [BUILLION

JagquinN aieys jo adf]

SSaIppY

alueN

10, PasjJew pue simaT uyor
UILBI JO NABPIY SY) O} IIGIYX® B} SI Sy |

siaquiay Aueduion
10




